BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1237

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike "a certain number of years" and substitute "additional fiscal years; altering the institutions eligible under the program"; and in line 7, strike "certain dates" and substitute "a certain date".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 1 and 2, in each instance, strike the brackets; in line 1, strike "JULY 1, 2001"; and in line 2, strike "JUNE 30, 2002"; in lines 16 and 17, strike "Calvert; (v)"; in line 18, strike "(vi)" and substitute "(V)"; in line 19, strike "(vii)" and substitute "(VI)"; in lines 20 and 21, strike "(viii) Charles; (ix)" and substitute "(VII)"; in line 22, strike "(x)" and substitute "(VIII)"; in line 23, strike "(xi)" and substitute "(XI)"; in line 24, strike "(xii)" and substitute "(XI)"; in line 25, strike "(xiii)" and substitute "(XIII)"; in line 26, strike "(xiv)" and substitute "(XIII)"; in line 28, strike "(xvi)" and substitute "(XIV)"; in line 29, strike "(xvi)" and substitute "(XIV)"; after line 29, insert:

"(XVI) LA PLATA;

(XVII) LEONARDTOWN;

(XVIII) PRINCE FREDERICK;";

and in line 30, strike "(xviii)" and substitute "(XIX)".

On page 3, in line 1, strike "(xix)" and substitute "(XX)"; and in line 2, strike "(xx) St. Mary's;".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3 in lines 24 and 28, and on page 4 in line 4, in each instance, strike "\$100,000" and substitute "\$200,000".